

National Institute of Technology

(Established by Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India) Yupia, District: Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh 791 112

Phone: 0360-2001582, Fax: 0360-2284972, Email.nitarunachal@gmail.com, Web-site:http://www.nitap.in

registrarnitap@gmail.com

NIT/AP/Estt-08/2011-12/VOL-VIII/566

Dated: 26/04/2020

NOTIFICATION

This is notified for information of all concerned that a Committee as below has been constituted for physical health and mental wellbeing of students of NIT Arunachal Pradesh with immediate effect:

1. Dr. M.M. Singh, Assistant Professor, Department of Management & Humanities (Mobile No. 9485230587 & E-mail: momocha@nitap.ac.in).

2. Dr. Rajib Jana, Assistant Professor, Department of Electrical Engineering (Mobile No. 8729848604 & E- mail: rajib@nitap.ac.in).

3. Dr. Manjula Das Ghatak, Department of Mechanical Engineering (Mobile No. 9875310832 & E mail: manjula@nitap.ac.in) - Convener

4. Sri Nabam Talar, Assistant Sports Officer (Mobile No. 9436247979 & E mail: nabam@nitap.ac.in).

5. Dr. Gyamar Inja, Institute Doctor, NIT Arunachal Pradesh (Mobile No. 7005887743 & Email: eynzaa@gmail.com

6. Miss Goju Ketan, Counselor, NIT Arunachal Pradesh (Mobile No. 9582388499 & E mail: ketangoju@gmail.com).

The Committee will monitor the mental health, psychological aspects and wellbeing of students of the Institute during and after COVID-19 outbreak. The Committee members are further requested to have conversation with individual student/ Student community through e mail, What's app, telephone call etc. as deemed fit whenever required and take appropriate steps for physical health and mental wellbeing of students.

The Committee is further requested to sit regularly preferably once in every week online for discussion of issues, including post lockdown measures to be taken. Documentation of every meeting be maintained by the Committee and will submit a copy to the undersigned for record. 226/64/200

This is issued with due approval of competent authority.

Copy to:

- 1. All Deans & HoDs, NIT Arunachal Pradesh
- 2. Deputy Commissioner, Papum Pare District, Yupia, Arunachal Pradesh
- 3. All faculty members & staff, NIT Arunachal Pradesh
- 4. All committee members
- 5. Director cell, NIT Arunachal Pradesh
- 6. Registrar cell, NIT Arunachal Pradesh

REGISTRAR

Registrar National Institute of Technology Arunachal Pradesh, Yupia